MIĘDZYNARODOWY UNIWERSYTET EUROPEJSKI, POLSKA



INTERNATIONAL EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY, POLAND

• 19 Nieszawska Street, Poznań, Poland - 61-021
• +48 515 832 777
• admissions@ieu.com.pl www.ieu.com.pl

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

dated 03.10.2022 No. 193-10/22

International European University, Poland authorizes

"UKRDASPROM CO.LTD"

To represent and carry out necessary work for enrollment of students from **Africa**, to study at International European University, Poland.

International European University, Poland authorizes the following:

- 1. To make advertisements in newspapers and in any other mass media.
- 2. To participate in seminars for recruitment of students.
- 3. To provide complete information to students about the University and fee details
- 4. To help students in preparing documents for visa.
- 5. To represent us in Embassy of Poland for visa matters.

Legal Contact Details of the Representative:

Address: Shatlova Dacha, 4 Office No. 607

Kharkiv, Ukraine

Tel.: +380970857571

Email: dasprom@gmail.com

Head of Admission Department International European University, Poland Ponikwia Hanna

